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Haverfordwest - St. Davids - Fishguard  Service T11 (TCAT011) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until further notice 

Days:      SH  SD SH   
Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Haverfordwest (Rail Station)/Hwlffordd (Gorsaf Tren) -- 0900 1000 1200 1310 -- 1400 -- -- 1615 1715 
Haverfordwest Bus Station (Stand 1) 0750 0903 1003 1203 1313 -- 1403 -- -- 1618 1718 
Withybush Retail Park/Parc Manwerthu Llwyn Helyg | 0908 1008 1208 1318 -- 1408 -- -- 1623 1723 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffordd (Picton Place) | 0912 1012 1212 1322 -- 1412 -- -- 1627 1727 
Croes Pelcomb Cross 0757 0918 1018 1218 1328 -- 1418 -- -- 1633 1733 
Keeston 0800 0921 1021 1221 1331 -- 1421 -- -- 1636 1736 
Croes Simpson Cross 0802 0923 1023 1223 1333 -- 1423 -- -- 1638 1738 
Roch Gate/Gat y Garn 0805 0926 1026 1226 1336 -- 1426 -- -- 1641 1741 
Newgale (Shop)/Niwgwl (Siop) 0809 0930 1030 1230 1340 -- 1430 -- -- 1645 1745 
Penycwm 0812 0933 1033 1233 1343 -- 1433 -- -- 1648 1748 
Brawdy Turn/Troad Breudeth 0814 0935 1035 1235 1345 -- 1435 -- -- 1650 1750 
Solva (Hall)/Solfach (Neuadd) 0820 0941 1041 1241 1351 -- 1441 -- -- 1656 1756 
St Davids CS School/Ysgol Uwchradd Tyddewi 0827 | | | | -- | -- -- | | 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Arr) 0832 0951 1051 1251 1401 -- 1451 -- -- 1706 1806 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Dep) 0832 1000 1100 1300 -- 1410 -- -- -- 1710 1810 
St Davids CS School/Ysgol Uwchradd Tyddewi | | | | -- | -- 1520 -- | | 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) | | | | -- | -- 1523 1523 | | 
Croesgoch 0842 1010 1110 1310 -- 1420 -- 1533 1533 1720 1820 
Llanrhian 0845 1013 1113 1313 -- 1423 -- 1536 1536 1723 1823 
Trefin 0852 1020 1120 1320 -- 1430 -- 1543 1543 1730 1830 
Penparc 0856 1024 1124 1324 -- 1434 -- 1547 1547 1734 1834 
Mathry/Mathri 0900 1028 1128 1328 -- 1438 -- 1551 1551 1738 1838 
St. Nicholas Turn/Troad Tremarchog 0903 1031 1131 1331 -- 1441 -- 1554 1554 1741 1841 
Panteg 0905 1033 1133 1333 -- 1443 -- 1556 1556 1743 1843 
Dyffryn 0908 1036 1136 1336 -- 1446 -- 1559 1559 1746 1846 
Goodwick (Square)/Wdig (Sgwar) 0911 1039 1139 1339 -- 1449 -- 1602 1602 1749 1849 
Goodwick/Wdig (Harbour Garage) 0913 1041 1141 1341 -- 1451 -- 1604 1604 1751 1851 
Fishguard/Abergwaun (Ffordd yr Efail) 0917 1045 1145 1345 -- 1455 -- 1608 1608 1755 1855 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Fishguard - St. Davids - Haverfordwest  Service T11 (TCAT011) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until further notice 

Days:      SH SD SH   
Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Fishguard/Abergwaun (Ffordd yr Efail) 0700 0745 1000 1100 1200 1400 1400 1500 -- 1700 
Goodwick/Wdig (Harbour Garage) 0704 0749 1004 1104 1204 1404 1404 1504 -- 1704 
Goodwick (Square)/Wdig (Sgwar) 0706 0751 1006 1106 1206 1406 1406 1506 -- 1706 
Dyffryn 0709 0754 1009 1109 1209 1409 1409 1509 -- 1709 
Panteg 0712 0757 1012 1112 1212 1412 1412 1512 -- 1712 
St. Nicholas Turn/Troad Tremarchog 0714 0759 1014 1114 1214 1414 1414 1514 -- 1714 
Mathry/Mathri 0717 0802 1017 1117 1217 1417 1417 1517 -- 1717 
Penparc 0720 0805 1020 1120 1220 1420 1420 1520 -- 1720 
Trefin 0724 0809 1024 1124 1224 1424 1424 1524 -- 1724 
Llanrhian 0729 0814 1029 1129 1229 1429 1429 1529 -- 1729 
Croesgoch 0732 0817 1032 1132 1232 1432 1432 1532 -- 1732 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Arr) 0742 0827 1042 1142 1242 1442 1442 1542 -- 1742 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Dep) 0745 0827 1045 1145 1245 1445 1507 -- 1545 1745 
St Davids CS School/Ysgol Uwchradd Tyddewi | 0830 | | | | 1510 -- | | 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) | 0835 | | | | | -- | | 
Solva (Hall)/Solfach (Neuadd) 0755 0845 1055 1155 1255 1455 1525 -- 1555 1755 
Brawdy Turn/Troad Breudeth 0801 0851 1101 1201 1301 1501 1531 -- 1601 1801 
Penycwm 0803 0853 1103 1203 1303 1503 1533 -- 1603 1803 
Newgale (Shop)/Niwgwl (Siop) 0806 0856 1106 1206 1306 1506 1536 -- 1606 1806 
Roch Gate/Gat y Garn 0810 0900 1110 1210 1310 1510 1540 -- 1610 1810 
Croes Simpson Cross 0813 0903 1113 1213 1313 1513 1543 -- 1613 1813 
Keeston 0816 0906 1116 1216 1316 1516 1546 -- 1616 1816 
Croes Pelcomb Cross 0819 0909 1119 1219 1319 1519 1549 -- 1619 1819 
Haverfordwest Bus Station (Stand 1) 0828 0918 1128 1228 1328 1528 1558 -- 1628 1828 
Withybush Retail Park/Parc Manwerthu Llwyn Helyg 0833 0923 1133 1233 1333 1533 1603 -- 1633 1833 
Haverfordwest (Rail Station)/Hwlffordd (Gorsaf Tren) 0838 0928 1138 1238 1338 1538 1608 -- 1638 1838 

 
Notes: 
SH School Holidays 
SD Schooldays Only 
SH School Holidays Only 
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Haverfordwest - St. Davids - Fishguard  Service T11 (TCAT011) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until further notice 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Haverfordwest (Rail Station)/Hwlffordd (Gorsaf Tren) -- 0900 1000 1200 1310 -- 1400 -- 1615 1715 
Haverfordwest Bus Station (Stand 1) 0750 0903 1003 1203 1313 -- 1403 -- 1618 1718 
Withybush Retail Park/Parc Manwerthu Llwyn Helyg | 0908 1008 1208 1318 -- 1408 -- 1623 1723 
Haverfordwest/Hwlffordd (Picton Place) | 0912 1012 1212 1322 -- 1412 -- 1627 1727 
Croes Pelcomb Cross 0757 0918 1018 1218 1328 -- 1418 -- 1633 1733 
Keeston 0800 0921 1021 1221 1331 -- 1421 -- 1636 1736 
Croes Simpson Cross 0802 0923 1023 1223 1333 -- 1423 -- 1638 1738 
Roch Gate/Gat y Garn 0805 0926 1026 1226 1336 -- 1426 -- 1641 1741 
Newgale (Shop)/Niwgwl (Siop) 0809 0930 1030 1230 1340 -- 1430 -- 1645 1745 
Penycwm 0812 0933 1033 1233 1343 -- 1433 -- 1648 1748 
Brawdy Turn/Troad Breudeth 0814 0935 1035 1235 1345 -- 1435 -- 1650 1750 
Solva (Hall)/Solfach (Neuadd) 0820 0941 1041 1241 1351 -- 1441 -- 1656 1756 
St Davids CS School/Ysgol Uwchradd Tyddewi 0827 | | | | -- | -- | | 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Arr) 0832 0951 1051 1251 1401 -- 1451 -- 1706 1806 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Dep) 0832 1000 1100 1300 -- 1410 -- -- 1710 1810 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) | | | | -- | -- 1523 | | 
Croesgoch 0842 1010 1110 1310 -- 1420 -- 1533 1720 1820 
Llanrhian 0845 1013 1113 1313 -- 1423 -- 1536 1723 1823 
Trefin 0852 1020 1120 1320 -- 1430 -- 1543 1730 1830 
Penparc 0856 1024 1124 1324 -- 1434 -- 1547 1734 1834 
Mathry/Mathri 0900 1028 1128 1328 -- 1438 -- 1551 1738 1838 
St. Nicholas Turn/Troad Tremarchog 0903 1031 1131 1331 -- 1441 -- 1554 1741 1841 
Panteg 0905 1033 1133 1333 -- 1443 -- 1556 1743 1843 
Dyffryn 0908 1036 1136 1336 -- 1446 -- 1559 1746 1846 
Goodwick (Square)/Wdig (Sgwar) 0911 1039 1139 1339 -- 1449 -- 1602 1749 1849 
Goodwick/Wdig (Harbour Garage) 0913 1041 1141 1341 -- 1451 -- 1604 1751 1851 
Fishguard/Abergwaun (Ffordd yr Efail) 0917 1045 1145 1345 -- 1455 -- 1608 1755 1855 
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Fishguard - St. Davids - Haverfordwest  Service T11 (TCAT011) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 6th January 2025 until further notice 

Operator: RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO RBRO 

Fishguard/Abergwaun (Ffordd yr Efail) 0700 0745 1000 1100 1200 1400 1500 -- 1700 
Goodwick/Wdig (Harbour Garage) 0704 0749 1004 1104 1204 1404 1504 -- 1704 
Goodwick (Square)/Wdig (Sgwar) 0706 0751 1006 1106 1206 1406 1506 -- 1706 
Dyffryn 0709 0754 1009 1109 1209 1409 1509 -- 1709 
Panteg 0712 0757 1012 1112 1212 1412 1512 -- 1712 
St. Nicholas Turn/Troad Tremarchog 0714 0759 1014 1114 1214 1414 1514 -- 1714 
Mathry/Mathri 0717 0802 1017 1117 1217 1417 1517 -- 1717 
Penparc 0720 0805 1020 1120 1220 1420 1520 -- 1720 
Trefin 0724 0809 1024 1124 1224 1424 1524 -- 1724 
Llanrhian 0729 0814 1029 1129 1229 1429 1529 -- 1729 
Croesgoch 0732 0817 1032 1132 1232 1432 1532 -- 1732 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Arr) 0742 0827 1042 1142 1242 1442 1542 -- 1742 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) (Dep) 0745 0827 1045 1145 1245 1445 -- 1545 1745 
St Davids CS School/Ysgol Uwchradd Tyddewi | 0830 | | | | -- | | 
St David's (New Street)/Tyddewi (Heol Newydd) | 0835 | | | | -- | | 
Solva (Hall)/Solfach (Neuadd) 0755 0845 1055 1155 1255 1455 -- 1555 1755 
Brawdy Turn/Troad Breudeth 0801 0851 1101 1201 1301 1501 -- 1601 1801 
Penycwm 0803 0853 1103 1203 1303 1503 -- 1603 1803 
Newgale (Shop)/Niwgwl (Siop) 0806 0856 1106 1206 1306 1506 -- 1606 1806 
Roch Gate/Gat y Garn 0810 0900 1110 1210 1310 1510 -- 1610 1810 
Croes Simpson Cross 0813 0903 1113 1213 1313 1513 -- 1613 1813 
Keeston 0816 0906 1116 1216 1316 1516 -- 1616 1816 
Croes Pelcomb Cross 0819 0909 1119 1219 1319 1519 -- 1619 1819 
Haverfordwest Bus Station (Stand 1) 0828 0918 1128 1228 1328 1528 -- 1628 1828 
Withybush Retail Park/Parc Manwerthu Llwyn Helyg 0833 0923 1133 1233 1333 1533 -- 1633 1833 
Haverfordwest (Rail Station)/Hwlffordd (Gorsaf Tren) 0838 0928 1138 1238 1338 1538 -- 1638 1838 

 
 


